Catalog No. V82-3
April 2008
V82  Series  Ball  Valves
Pressure Rating up to 3000psig
Ballll  Vallvess V82 Series
Copyright 2001, 2008 Dk Tech Corporation, All Rights Reserved.  2
2-way On-off Valves
Ordering Information and Table of Dimensions

e
a
How to Order
Select applicable valve pattern, options and body material from designators listed below.
V824A-F2N                                                                                                                           -AH                           -B
V82B-D4T     -A                                                                       -NL                                                                         -S
Technical Data with standard PTFE seat
Features
Ordering Information and Table of Dimensions
Handle Options
V825 Switching 5-way Ball Valves
Flow switches from a single port to multiple ports or from multiple ports to a single port.
Spring-loaded detent ensures exact port positioning.
Valve
Series
Pressure Rating @ 37 °C (100 °F)
V825A
V825B
Temperature
Range
10 to 65 °C
50 to 150 °F
bar
172
103
psig
2500
1500
Ordering Number End
Connection Cv
Orifice Dimensions, mm(in.)
V825A-
F2N-S
F2G-S
1/8 in. Female NPT
1/8 in. ISO Parallel Threads
3.5
0.07
10.3
1.6
mm
39.4
(1.94)
79.5 (3.13)
L
39.6 (1.56)
19.8
(0.78)
L1
39.6 (1.56)
22.4
(0.88)
H1
17.5 (0.69)
11.2
(0.44)
H2
76.2 (3.00)
38.9
(1.53)
A
9.7 (3/8)
4.1
(5/32)
T*
38.1 (1 1/2)
23.1
(29/32)
D
61.7 (2.43)
42.9
(1.69)